
Marymount (15-1, 6-1 CAC) -vs- Mary Washington (11-3, 6-0 CAC)
01/16/10 at Fredericksburg, Va.

 
 

 
 
Marymount 57

Mary Washington 65

Date: 01/16/10
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 381
Site: Fredericksburg, Va.
Referees: Jeff Bain, Gil Mack, Robert Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Marymount 15 42 57
Mary Washington 34 31 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Amanda Billy * 32 5-8 5-8 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 17
21 Terell White * 29 2-8 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 3 8
44 Christina LaVigna * 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
22 Tara Eddy * 30 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 0 0 1 3
32 Maame Amponsah * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kathleen Brown 29 3-8 0-0 7-10 1-4 5 0 2 3 1 1 13
03 Meredith Levison 24 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
23 Jackie Bohenek 18 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
30 Beth Wiggins 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Shannon Gough 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julie Tomesheski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-45 7-18 20-27 5-20 25 14 11 11 1 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-45   33.3% 7-18   38.9% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer * 33 6-12 1-5 5-6 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 1 18
10 Jenna McRae * 30 3-6 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 2 12
05 Carol Dye * 17 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 1 8
25 Claire Brooks * 29 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 3 2 2
20 Ashley Reed * 27 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
32 Lauren Kornacki 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 8
33 Rachel Martin 25 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 2 1 0 7
23 Kelsey Woehnker 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 4
34 Kate Carlezon 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Kate Vennergrund 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Erin O'Neill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 4-14 15-16 9-29 38 21 16 14 5 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-51   45.1% 4-14   28.6% 15-16   93.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Marymount 15

Mary Washington 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Amanda Billy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Terell White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Christina LaVigna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tara Eddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Maame Amponsah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kathleen Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Meredith Levison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jackie Bohenek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Beth Wiggins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shannon Gough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julie Tomesheski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jenna McRae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carol Dye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Claire Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashley Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lauren Kornacki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rachel Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kelsey Woehnker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kate Carlezon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Vennergrund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Erin O'Neill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Marymount 42

Mary Washington 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Amanda Billy 32 5-8 5-8 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 17
21 Terell White 29 2-8 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 3 8
44 Christina LaVigna 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
22 Tara Eddy 30 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 0 0 1 3
32 Maame Amponsah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kathleen Brown 29 3-8 0-0 7-10 1-4 5 0 2 3 1 1 13
3 Meredith Levison 24 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
23 Jackie Bohenek 18 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
30 Beth Wiggins 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Shannon Gough 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julie Tomesheski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-45 7-18 20-27 5-20 25 14 11 11 1 6 57
33.3% 38.9% 74.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer 33 6-12 1-5 5-6 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 1 18
10 Jenna McRae 30 3-6 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 2 12
5 Carol Dye 17 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 1 8
25 Claire Brooks 29 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 3 2 2
20 Ashley Reed 27 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
32 Lauren Kornacki 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 8
33 Rachel Martin 25 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 2 1 0 7
23 Kelsey Woehnker 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 4
34 Kate Carlezon 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Kate Vennergrund 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Erin O'Neill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-51 4-14 15-16 9-29 38 21 16 14 5 7 65
45.1% 28.6% 93.8%


